Bryan W. Shaw, Ph.D,, P.E., Chairman
Toby Baker, Commissioner

Zak Covar, Commissioner

Richard A. Hyde, P.E., Executive Director

TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
Protecting Texas by Reducing and Preventing Pollution

December 12, 2014
MR ADAM WOLFE
OPERATIONS MANAGER
COLONIAL PIPELINE COMPANY
7225 WESPARK CIR
- BEAUMONT TX 77705-7218

Re: Change in Ownership
Customer Number: CN600300453

Dear Mr. Wolfe:

Thank you for your request received on December 3, 2014, notifying us of the change in
ownership. Your letter states that Colonial Pipeline Company is now the Owner and Operator of
the facility or facilities listed in the enclosed document. Our records have been updated to
reflect this change.

We understand that there will be no change in the type of pollutants emitted and no increase in
the quantity of emissions. As the new permittee/registrant, you have committed to maintain
compliance with all air quality regulations and applicable rule requirements of the Texas
Commission on Environmental Quality.

Thank you for informing us of this change in ownership. If you have any questions regarding
this letter, please feel free to contact Ms. Stephanie Ross at (512) 239-1215.

Sincerely,

208 —

Johnny D. Bowers, Team Leader

Air Permits Initial Review Team

Air Permits Division

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

JDB/sr

cc:  Director, Harris County, Pollution Control Services, Pasadena
Air Section Manager, Region 12 - Houston
Mr. Mark Chambers, Emissions Assessment Section (MC-164), Austin
Mr. Adam Bullock, Emissions Assessment Section (MC-164), Austin
Ms. Jeanette Emanuel, Emissions Assessment Section (MC-164), Austin
TCEQ Central Records (MC-198)

Enclosure

P.O.Box 13087 + Austin, Texas 78711-3087 + 512-239-1000 + tceq.texas.gov

How is our customer service? tceq.texas.gov/ customersurvey
printed on recycled paper
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Stephanie Ross

From: Stephanie Ross

Sent: Friday, December 12, 2014 10:43 AM

To: AWOLFE@COLPIPE.COM

Cc: R12APDMail; Mark Chambers; Adam Bullock; Jeanette Emanuel;
Air_Permits@pcs.hctx.net; Matt.VanVieck@pcs.hctx.net; Gilbreath, Lisa

Subject: Change in Ownership for Colonial Pipeline Company

Attachments: 223730.Docx

Adam Wolfe,

This is confirmation that your request for change in ownership received on December 3, 2014 has been
completed. Please refer to the attached letter for more details.

Thank you,

Stephanie Ross



12/12/2014 =--nmmmmmene NSR IMS - PROJECT RECORD

PROJECT#: 223730 STATUS: PENDING DISP CODE:

PROJTYPE:

RECEIVED: 12/03/2014 OWNCHANGE

ISSUED DT:

PROJECT ADMIN NAME: CHANGE OF OWNERSHIP

PROJECT TECH NAME: BAYTOWN TERMINAL

STAFF ASSIGNED TO PROJECT:

ROSS , STEPHANIE - REVIEWR1_2 - AP INITIAL REVIEW

CUSTOMER INFORMATION (OWNER/OPERATOR DATA)
ISSUED TO: COLONIAL PIPELINE COMPANY

COMPANY NAME: Colonial Pipeline Company
CUSTOMER REFERENCE NUMBER: CN600300453

REGULATED ENTITY/SITE INFORMATION
REGULATED ENTITY NUMBER: RN102074739 . ACCOUNT: HG1779E

REGULATED ENTITY LOCATION: 850 INDEPENDENCE PKWY N
REGION 12 - HOUSTON NEAR CITY: BAYTOWN COUNTY: HARRIS

CONTACT/PERMIT INFORMATION .
CONTACT NAME: MR ADAM WOLFE CONTACT ROLE: RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL
JOB TITLE: OPERATIONS MANAGER ORGANIZATION: COLONIAL PIPELINE COMPANY

MAILING ADDRESS: 7225 WESPARK CIR, BEAUMONT, TX, 77705-7218
PHONE: (409) 291-5644 Ext: 0

EMAIL:AWOLFE@COLPIPE.COM

PERMIT#: 34280 AUTHTYPE: PBR RENEWAL:
PERMIT NAME: HOUSTON MARINE SERVICES BAYTOWN TERMINAL
PERMIT#: 70190 AUTHTYPE: PBR RENEWAL:
PERMIT NAME: HOUSTON MARINE SERVICES BAYTOWN TERMINAL
PERMIT#: 70441 AUTHTYPE: PBR : RENEWAL:
PERMIT NAME: HOUSTON MARINE SERVICES BAYTOWN TERMINAL
PERMIT#: 82270 AUTHTYPE: PBR RENEWAL:
PERMIT NAME: HOUSTON MARINE SERVICES BAYTOWN TERMINAL
PERMIT#: 84666 AUTHTYPE: PBR RENEWAL:

PERMIT NAME: HOUSTON MARINE SERVICES BAYTOWN TERMINAL

PROJECT NOTES:
12/12/2014  CHANGE OF OWNERSHIP EFFECTIVE 01/24/2014

TRACKING ELEMENTS:

TE Name o Start Date Complete Date
APIRT RECEIVED PROJECT (DATE) 12/03/2014
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Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Air Permits Division
Change of Name/Ownership Form

Application Type ©~ -~ ;. . .
2l Change in Ownership l:] Change n Company Name
[ . Name of the New Owner or Operator of the Facilities

A.  Customer Name: Colonial Pipeline Company

B.  Customer Reference Number (CN) (if issued): CNG60Q300453
C.  Submittal Date: 12/9/2014

D.  Effective Date of Change: 1/24/2014

E. ls the new owner an affiliate of the previous owner?

1] sponsible Official (RO) Contact Information: ..

Name ([E'er CIMss, OOMs. (CIor): Adam Wolfe

Title: Operations Manager
Company Name:Colonial Pipeline Company
Mailing Address: 7225 Wespark Circle

City:Beaumont | state: Texas Zip Code: 77705
Tertitory: Country: USA
Foreign Postal Code: Intemal Mail Code:

Telephone No.-408-842-2063~ 409 - 29| - 5 (Y4 Fax No.:

E-mall Address: Awolfe@colpipe.com
% " Technfcal Contact Information .

Name ([ Mr. [] Mss. [ Ms. [(]Dr.): Lisa Gslbreath

Title: Environmental Specialist

Company Name: Colonial Pipeline Company

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 1255

City: Pasadena | stare:Texas 1 | zip Code: 77501
Territory: Country: USA

Foreign Postal Code: Internal Mail Code:

Telephone No.: 832-256-2482 Fax No.:

B-ma:l Address Lgilbreath@colplpe.com

: ilnformaﬂon

A.  Site Name: Colonial Pipelme Company Baytown Terminal

B.  Regulated Entity Number (RN) (f issued): RN102074739

C.  Account Number (if issued): HG-1779-E

TCEQ 20405 (Revised 01/09) Alr Permits Division Change of Name/Ownership Form
This form Is for use by sources subject to air quality permit requivements and
may he revised periodically. (APDG 5857 v4) . Page of




Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Air Permits Division
Change of Name/Ownership Form

/  Site Information(conumd) . SRR TR : ,
D.  Ifaction is transfer of ownership, is the change for the entire site? M yesONOONA
E.  Ifaction is transfet of ownership for a portion of the existing site, will the new site be a O YeES[NO I N/A
major source?

F.  Indicate all poltutants for which the site is a major source based on the site’s potential to emit,

Pollutant: VOC | NOx | SO, | PMy | CO | PB | HAPs Other

Major at the Site (YESNO): |NO[Z]|NOR]INO[E][NOEI[NO[Z]INOE] NO

A.  Listall NSR authorizations (including PBR, SE, and standard permit registrations, and NSR permits), as applicable:
Active Alr Registrations: 34280, 70190, 70441, 82270, 84666

B.  Listall FOPs (including SOPs and ATOs under GOPs), as applicable:
N/A

e e

| NSR Conditions for Change of Ownership under 30 TAC § 116.110(¢) L
*  The new owner agrees to be bound by all the permit conditions and all representations made in the permit and any
amendments and alterations,

»  The new owner asserts there will be no change in the type of pollutants emitted.
»  The new owner asserts there will be no increase in the quantity emitted.

¢  For SOP holders:
Pursuant to 30 TAC § 122.210 and § 122,211, the permit holder (new owner) is required to submit a permit revision application
fora change to the permit identification of ownership or operational control of a site. The change must be facilitated by a written
agreemeni containing a specific date for transfor of permit responsibility, coverage, and liability between the old and new permit
holder. This written agreement is maintained with the permit,

»  For GOP holders:
Pursuant to 30 TAC § 122.503, the permit holder (new owner) is required to submit (before the change is operated) an
application for a new authorization to operate for a change to the permit identification of ownership or operational control of a
site. The change must be facilitated by a written agreement containing a specific date for transfer of permit responsibility,
coverage, and liability between the old and new permit holder. This written agreement is maintained with the permit.

A, Areany other changes needed for the FOP? dyes([Owno
(If YES, submit the information as explained in the instructions.)

B.  Is there an Acid Rain permit or Clean Air Interstate Rule (CAIR) permit included in the SOP? | YES[CINO
(If YES, submit the information as explained in the instructions.)

1, __Adam Wolfe , certify that | am the responsible official for this application
and that, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, the statements and information on this form are true,

accurate, and corg?te,
y d
Signature; _/ - Cé«% /AJ%—/ Signature Date:__{ Z’/ ! 2’/ zol4
/

Title: Operations Manager

TCEQ 20405 (Revised 01/09) Ar Permits Division Change of Name/Ownership Form
This form is for use by sources subject to air quality permit requirements and
may be revised periodically, (APDG 5857 vd) Page ____ of

———
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Stephanie Ross

From: Gilbreath, Lisa <LGilbreath@colpipe.com>

Sent: Friday, December 12, 2014 10:20 AM

To: Stephanie Ross

Cc Wolfe, Adam B; Smith, Michael D. (Houston)

Subject: RE: Transfer of Ownership - RN102074739 (Colonial Pipeline Baytown Terminal)
Attachments: TCEQ Ownership Change Form Air.pdf

OK, we have no Title V permit for that site so Section ViIl is N/A. Thank you Ms. Ross. The completed form is attached.

From: Stephanie Ross [mailto:Stephanie.Ross@fceq.texas.gov]

Sent: Friday, December 12, 2014 10:07 AM

To: Gilbreath, Lisa

Subject: RE: Transfer of Ownership - RN102074739 (Colonial Pipeline Baytown Terminal)

Section VIl refers to any Title V permits. If there are none, just leave that section blank. The site has all of the PBRs |
listed but no active Title V permits.

From: Gilbreath, Lisa [mailto:LGilbreath@colpipe.com]

Sent: Friday, December 12, 2014 9:06 AM

To: Stephanie Ross

Subject: RE: Transfer of Ownership - RN102074739 (Colonial Pipeline Baytown Terminal)

Ms. Ross, | have the form completed for transfer of ownership but not sure if Section VIl applies. The site no longer has
an air permit as it expired in August 2013 so not sure what to do about that Section? Would you please advise ma’am?

Thank you.

Lisa Gilbreath

Colonial Pipeline Company
832-256-2482

From: Stephanie Ross [mailto:Stephanie.Ross@tceg.texas.gov]

Sent: Friday, December 05, 2014 8:49 AM

To: Gilbreath, Lisa .

Subject: Transfer of Ownership - RN102074739 (Colonial Pipeline Baytown Terminal)

Ms. Gilbreath,

| am in receipt of your core data form requesting a change in ownership for the above referenced facility. In
order to complete this action, we will need the attached form completed and returned via email. For your
convenience, | have included a list of all active air registrations on the site.

34280 HOUSTON MARINE SERVICES INC (CN600358949)
70190 HOUSTON MARINE SERVICES INC (CN600358949)
70441 HOUSTON MARINE SERVICES INC (CN600358949)
82270 TRANSMONTAIGNE PRODUCT SERVICES INC (CN601451990)

1



Stephanie Ross

From: ' Stephanie Ross

Sent: Friday, December 05, 2014 8:49 AM

To: lgilbreath@colpipe.com

Subject: v Transfer of Ownership - RN102074739 (Colonial Pipeline Baytown Terminal)
Attachments: 20405_COWN.pdf

Ms. Gilbreath,

I am in receipt of your core data form requesting a change in ownership for the above referenced facility. In
order to complete this action, we will need the attached form completed and returned via email. For your
convenience, | have included a list of all active air registrations on the site.

34280 HOUSTON MARINE SERVICES INC (CN600358949)
70190 HOUSTON MARINE SERVICES INC (CN600358949)
70441 HOUSTON MARINE SERVICES INC (CN600358949)
82270 TRANSMONTAIGNE PRODUCT SERVICES INC (CN601451990)
84666 HOUSTON MARINE SERVICES INC (CN600358949)

Please complete the form and return it at your earliest convenience. If you have any questions, please contact
me.

Sincerely,

Stephanie V. Ross
TCEQ

APD-APIRT, MC 161
12100 Park 35 Circle
Austin, Texas 78753

Phone: (512) 239-1215

é Please consider the environment before printing this email

How is our customer service?

Fill out our customer satisfaction survey at www.tceq.texas.gov/customersurvey

_Svvee g W o@D



Stephanie Ross

From: Johnny Bowers

Sent: Wednesday, December 03, 2014 7:44 AM
To: , Stephanie Ross

Subject: FW: RN102074739

Attachments: 15.0141.LD.PDF

Steph,

Looks like a transfer.
Thanks,

Johnny Bowers, Team Leader

Air Permits Initial Review Team

Air Permits Division, MC 161

Office of Air

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

Phone: (512) 239-6770

Fax: (512) 239-4500

E-mail: johnny.bowers@tceq.texas.gov

Web site: www.tceq.texas.gov

Please consider whether it is necessary to print this e-mail

How are we doing? www.tceq.texas.gov/customersurvey

From: Linde Dytrich

Sent: Tuesday, December 02, 2014 8:34 AM

To: Johnny Bowers; Adam Bullock; Johnny Bowers; Martha Glasgow; Victoria Modak; Hanne Nielsen; PWSINVEN
Subject: RN102074739

Hiva everyone-

We have received the attached CDF regarding a permit transfer for the referenced Regulated Entity. Please follow up as
applicable to your program. Also, please let me know if there is any type of CR assistance | can provide. Thanks. ;)
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IHWREG . 2BIBS icor 2014100 3/ UPDATE

FAX |

TO: TCEQ IHW REGISTRATION - FAX NO: 51;{2-239-6410
FROM: LISA GILBREATH - COLONIAL PIPELINE CO. - PHONE: 8{32»25&2482

~ DATE: OCTOBER 8, 2014 NO OF PAGES: ;{2 + THIS COVER PAGE
RE: REGULATED ENTITY INFORMATION CHANGE/UPDATE ~ SOLID wl,Asn-: REG NO. 38185

|
Dear [HW Rapresentative: ;
{ am sending a Core Data Form that was sent previously to TCEQ back in April 2014 for a TPDES parmit transfer‘
from TransMontaigne to Calonial Pipeline Company. | indicated on this Core Dgita form all the TCEQ, Programs
& 1D Numbers that would be affected due to the sale of tha regulated entlty, however It looks as though the
Industrial Wastewater Section dign’t forward [t to any other TCEC Departments.

The regulated entity was previously cwned/operated by Houston Marine Services which was then acquired by
TransMontaigne in mid-2008, and then subsequently acquired by Colonlal Pipeline Company in January 2014.

. ")
‘Would you please update this Regulated Entity In your system to reflect the ownershig change to Colonial Y
Pipeline Company with the following address/contact information:

Physical Address

Colonial Pipeline Company — Baytown Terminal
850 tndependence Parkway PiewM N
Baytown, TX 77520 ~ | DDA

Cantact: Lisa Gilbreath
Phone: 832-256-2482

Malling/Invaice Address

Colonial Pipeline Company ~ Baytown Terminal
P.Q. Box 125%

Pasadena, TX 77501 ~ S ST

Contact: Lisa Gilbreath
Phone: 832-256-2482

Thank you for your assistance In this matter, Please contact me If you should have any questions sither by
erpall address [gilbreath@colpibe.com or by telephone 832-256-2482,

s W

Lisa Gilbreath, Enviror'if:ﬁén;gél':sgéﬁialilst " @ 515’ 5& !

Colanlal Pipeline Com_p@nv,




